# 21000004619

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



200355264152

2021 JAN - 7 AH 8: 38

RECEIVED

:::: JAN -7 PM 2: 07

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

1/7/2021

NAME: PCA, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: CONVERSION

COST:

185.00

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Se Division of C				
		•			
SUBJ	ECT: PCA, LL		sulting Florida Lin	nited Con	unany)
		(Name of Nes	atting Florida Din	inted Con	ipany)
					d fees are submitted to convert an "Other ecordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to	:	
James	Muchmore				
_		(Contact Person)		_	
		(Firm/Company)		_	
135 E.	Atlantic Ave., 2r	nd Floor		_	
		(Address)		-	
Delray	Beach, FL 3344	4			
	((	City, State and Zip Code)		_	
jmuchi	more@błackrive	rgrp.com		_	
E-m	ail Address: (to be	e used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For fu	rther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call	:	
James	Muchmore		_at (	818-6	6882
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Cod	e) (Day	time Telephone Number)
		or the following amou a bank located in the	,	process	sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 for & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles nization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filin and Certified Co	_	S185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Addr New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	ection orporations 7		New I Divisi The C 2415 I	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations Tentre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 tassee, FL 32303

January 4, 2021

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE:

PCA, LLC

Florida Document Number: L20000362205

Dear Sir or Madam:

I currently serve as the Manager for PCA, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the State of Florida on November 16, 2020 ("PCA"), and which is an affiliate of Peak Ten Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Peak Ten").

PCA, LLC was mistakenly created in Florida and has since been dissolved on January 5, 2021, per your division's direction, due to the need to convert from need to convert from a Delaware limited liability company to Florida limited liability company.

Enclosed herein are Articles of Conversion on behalf of Peak Ten pursuant to which Peak Ten intends to convert into a Florida limited liability company titled "PCA, LLC". Please accept this letter as PCA's consent for Peak Ten to convert into a Florida limited liability company using the name "PCA, LLC."

Thank you in advance, and please do not hesitate to contact me directly with any questions.

Best Regards,

McAndrew Rudisill

Mchah a. Runhil

Manager

State of Colorado County of Denver

Signed before me on January 4, 2021 by McAndrew Rudisill.

Notary Signature Jun HL WIEDRER

Commission Expiration 28pt. 26, 2034

JUDITH WIESNER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20164037089 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 26, 2024

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

## "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  Peak Ten Capital, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
April 5, 2006 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: PCA, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this	4th day of January	20 21
Signature o	of Authorized Representative of L	imited Liability Company:
Cianatura of	Authorized Ropresentative. 200	Wh a. Ruhl Title: Managing Manager
Drinted Mem	Authorized Representative, 1/7	Title: Managing Manager
rimed ivam	e. McAndrew Addisir	Title: Ivialiaging manager
Signature(s)	on behalf of Other Business Entit	y: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signature:	Z M	Title: Managing Member
Printed Nam	e: Ian Murray	Title: Managing Member
Signature: _		
Printed Nam	e:	Title:
Signature: _		
Printed Nam	e:	Title:
Signature: _		Title:
Printed Nam	e:	Title:
Signatura		
Printed Nam	ρ.	Title:
Timed Nam	C	1100.
Signature:		
Printed Nam	e:	Title:
<u>lf Florida C</u>	orporation:	
Signature of	Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director,	or Officer.
If Directors of	or Officers have not been selected, ar	Incorporator must sign.
	General Partnership or Limited Lia	<u>bility Partnership:</u>
Signature of	one General Partner.	
If Florida I	imited Partnership or Limited Lia	hility Limited Dartnership
	f ALL General Partners.	outly Limited Partnership:
organicales o	Will General Farmers.	
All others:		
	an authorized person.	
C	•	
Fees:		
Artic	eles of Conversion:	\$25.00
-	for Florida Articles of Organization	
	ified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
	ificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)
~~		+=.00 (op)

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liab	ility Company is.	:
PCA, LLC		
(Must contain the	words "Limited Liabili	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:		
	t address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Duinainal Office Adduses		Matter Addison
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
135 E. Atlantic Ave., 2nd Floor		135 E. Atlantic Ave., 2nd Floor
Delray Beach, FL 33444		Delray Beach, FL 33444
<del></del>	<del>-</del>	
ARTICLE III - Registered A	Agent. Registere	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
	t serve as its own Regis	stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida stre	et address of the	registered agent are:
		regionale agent are.
James Mu	<del></del>	
	Nam	e
_135 E. Atla	antic Ave., 2nd Floo	or
Florida s	treet address (P.C	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Delray Bea	ıch	FL <sup>33444</sup>
	City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-
The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability
Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Inn Murrou
MGK	lan Murray 135 E. Atlantic Ave, 2nd Floor
	Delray Beach, FL 33444
	Deliay Beach, FL 33444
MGR	McAndrew Rudisill
	135 E. Atlantic Ave, 2nd Floor
	Delray Beach, FL 33444
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
McMich a. Rucht	
This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware tha ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon
McAndrew Rudisill	
Ty	ped or printed name of signee

Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)